
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2786
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
New Power Plants
Jena Shri Rabindra Kumar;Ray Dr. Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/NTPC proposes to set up new power generation plants in the country in collaboration with the State Governments including Jharkhand and Odisha; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b) : NTPC has proposed to set up following new power projects in Joint Venture with State Governments:-
S.
No. Project Collaborating State
1. Patratu TPS
4000 MW Jharkhand
2. Kajra TPP
1320 MW Bihar

************


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  POWER LOK SABHA
	Answer

